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Roster: Provider Advisory Committee 
PAC Committee FY 2024-2025 
  
 

CONSTITUENCY 
REPRESENTED/TERM 

PAC MEMBER 
NAME and ADDRESS 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
ALLIED HEALTH 
SERVICES 
 
Term: 7/1/22–6/30/25 
 
Member since 2016 

 
PAC Chair 
John H. Nishimoto, O.D. 
M.B.A, F.A.A.O 
Ketchum University 
 
 

 
Phone: (714) 449-7409 
Cell: (714) 788-3570 
 
Email: jnishimoto@ketchum.edu 

 
ALLIED HEALTH 
SERVICES 
 
Term: 7/1/24–6/30/27 
 
Member since 2021 

 
PAC Vice-Chair 
Gio Corzo  
Meals on Wheels, OC  
 

 
Phone:  (714) 823-3285    
 
Email: gcorzo@mealsonwheelsOC.org 

 
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL 
HEALTH 
 
Term: 7/1/24-06/30/27 
 
Member since 2024 

 
Lorry Leigh Belhumeur, 
Ph.D. 
Western Youth Services 

 
Phone:  (949) 855-1556 
 
Email:  lleigh@westernyouthservices.org  
   

 
COMMUNITY HEALTH 
CENTERS 
 
Term: 7/1/23–6/30/26 
 
Member since 2020 

 
Christy Ward 
Chief Executive Officer 
Share Our Selves 
 

 
Phone:  (949) 536-3927 
 
Email: cward@shareourselves.org 
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mailto:gcorzo@mealsonwheelsOC.org
mailto:lleigh@westernyouthservices.org
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HEALTH NETWORK 
 
Term: 7/1/24–6/30/27 
 
Member since 2021 

 
Jacob Sweidan, M.D., 
FAAP 
Nobel Mid-Orange County 
 

 
Phone:  (714) 754-4033 
Fax: (714) 537-2176 
 
Email: jsweidan@aol.com 
 

 
HOSPITAL 
 
Term: 7/1/23–6/30/26 
 
Member since 2013 
 

 
Jena Jensen 
Children’s Hospital Orange 
County 

 
Phone: (714) 509-4206   
 
Email: jjensen@choc.org     
 
Assistant:  Jessica Ancira 
Phone: (714) 509-8413 
 
Email: Jessica.Ancira@choc.org 

 
LONG-TERM 
SERVICES AND 
SUPPORT 
 
Term: 7/1/22–6/30/25 
 

   

 
Patty Mouton 
Vice President, Outreach & 
Advocacy 
Alzheimer’s Orange County 
2515 McCabe Way 
Irvine, CA 92614 
 
 

 
Phone: (949) 955-9000 
Cell: (714) 349-5517 
 
Email:  patty.mouton@alzoc.org 
 
 
    

Non-Physician Medical 
Practitioner 
 
Term: 7/1/22 – 6/30/25 
 
Member since: 2022 

Ji Ei Choi, L.Ac 
Cornerstone Acupuncture 
 
 

Phone: (949) 424-6430 
Cell: (949) 943-4761 
 
Email: jchoi@cornerstoneirvine.com 
 

 
NURSE 
 
Term: 8/1/24–6/30/27 
 
Member since 2024 
 

 
Tiffany Chou, NP 
Altamed 
 

 
Phone: (323) 895-3177 
 
Email: tichou@altamed.org  
 

mailto:jsweidan@aol.com
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ORANGE COUNTY 
HEALTH CARE 
AGENCY 
 
Standing Seat 
 
Member since 2020 
 
 

 
Andrew Inglis, M.D. 
Orange County Health 
Care Agency 
 
 
 

 
Phone:  (714) 834-5282 
 
Email: ainglis@ochca.com 
           
 

 
PHARMACY 
 
Term: 7/1/22–6/30/25 
 
Member since 2022 

 
Mary Pham, Pharm.D 
All Care Specialty 
Pharmacy 
 

 
Phone:  (714) 760-4615 
 
Email: mary@phamconsulting.org 
 

 
PHYSICIAN 
 
Term: 7/1/22–6/30/25 
 
Member since 2024 

 
Morgan Mandigo, MD, 
MSc, FACOG 
St. Jude Neighborhood 
Health Centers 

 
Phone: (714) 716-2584 
 
Email: morgan.mandigo@providence.org     
 

 
PHYSICIAN 
 
Term: 7/1/22–6/30/25 
 
Member since 2022 

 
Timothy Korber, M.D. 
Fountain Valley Regional 
Hospital 
 

 
Phone:  (714) 966-8105 
 
Email: korbertim@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
PHYSICIAN 
 
Term: 7/1/23–6/30/26 
 
Member since 2020 

 
Alpesh Amin, MD, MBA, 
MACP, SFHM, FACC, 
FRCP (Lond) 
University of California, 
Irvine Medical Center 
 
 

 
Phone:  (714) 456-3785 
 
Email: anamin@uci.edu 
 
  
 

 
SAFETY NET 
 
Term: 7/1/23–6/30/26 
 
Member since 2020 

 
Alexander Rossel 
Families Together OC 
 

 
Phone:  (714) 665-9890 
Cell:  (714) 658-3000 
 
Email: alexrossel@familiestogetheroc.org 
 
             

 
CalOptima  

 
Cheryl Simmons 

 
Phone:  (714) 347-5785 
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Staff to the Advisory 
Committees 
Office of the Clerk of the 
Board 
CalOptima Health 
505 City Parkway West 
Orange, CA 92868 
 

Fax:  (714) 571-2479 
Cell: (714) 949-6267 
 
Email:  csimmons@caloptima.org 
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